| COLUMN TH | Orange County Department of P Submittal Form for Mandatory Review of Loca as per NYS General Municipal Law §23 | I Planning Action 9-I,m, & n | Referral ID#: (County use only) |
|---|---|--|---|
| V YOIT | I his form is to be completed by the local board having jurisdiction accepted unless coordinated with both the local board having jurisdiction Planning. Please include all materials that are part of a "full statement" as | risdiction and the Count | y Department of |
| Steven M. Neuhaus County Executive | materials required by and submitted to the referring body as an | application on a propose | d action"). |
| Municipality: | Town of Newburgh | Tax Map #: | 14-2-11 |
| Local Referring Board: | Zoning Board of Appeals | Tax Map #: | |
| Applicant: | RichARD & CUNTHIA KROL | Tax Map #: | |
| Project Name: | | Local File No.: | 2465-14 |
| Location of Project Site | 28 TRAVISHANE | Size of Parcel*: *If more than one | parcel, please include sum of all parcels. |
| Reason for County Review: PROpert | g within 500 FT I 87 | Current Zoning District (include any overlays): | A 1 Q |
| Type of Review: | | เช่นแห่งระบบรายารและเอาระบบระสายการ เสรายหนุ้ | |
| Comprehensive I | Plan Update/Adoption | | |
| - | Zoning District Change from to | ÷ | |
| 8 R | Ordinance Modification (cite section): | | |
| □ Local Law □ Site Plan | Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only): Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? | SKETCH / PRELIM / | FINAL (circle one) |
| Subdivision | Number of lots proposed: | • | |
| □ Special Use Pern □ Lot Line Change | Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? | SKETCH / PRELIM / | FINAL (circle one) |
| >EP Variance | AREA USE (circle one) max safte or | llowed acce | ss belags |
| Is this an update to a pl Local board comments | reviously submitted referral? YES / NO (circle one) | and the second | |
| or elaboration: | | | • • |
| | | • | |
| - Sh | ace Cardone 10/27/14 2 | Chairperso Zoning Board | |
| Signature | of local official Date | | Title |
| Municipal Contact Pho | ne Number:845-566-4901 | - | |
| If you would like the ap | pplicant to be cc'd on this letter, please provide the applic | cant's address: | |
| | | | |



___Crossroads of the Northeast _____

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

APPLICATION

Office Of Zoning Board (845) 566-4901

10/24/1 DATED:

1

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

pt + Kichard Kro I (WE) PRESENTLY RESIDING AT NUMBER 2Lane Travis TELEPHONE NUMBER 845 566/636

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE FOLLOWING:



2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW). <u>185 - 15-A - 4</u> <u>185 - 15-A - 4</u>



Zoning Board Of Appeals Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

- 3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
 - a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: $|\partial - |5 - |4|$
 - b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:
- 4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: AREA VARIANCE

16 height, 1000 sqft accessory shuchure

- 5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:
 - a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

- b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:
- c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:



___Crossroads of the Northeast __

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

- d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:
- 6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:
 - a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE: <u>We live at a dead end private road with NY state</u> <u>thrway behind our property with trees (woods)</u> <u>Surrounding structure bordering property lines and will</u> <u>enhance Visually the property</u>
 b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED
 - b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE: This structure would be used as "garage" to store items now in open and that would also help reduce Abise of Annuman
 - c) THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE: If only exceeds the building permit regulations buy 1 foot in height (16 ft at peak instead of 15ft at peak) and floor sq ft 24x36 is 864 st
 - d) THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE: <u>The Structure 1s at back of property boodering</u> woods and NYS Thruway, Was we running water and will enhance look of property
 - e) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE: The Structure 15 (foot higher than allowed building and 3.2% laser than 100054Ft accessory buildinge with shed(existing) and new structure (16 approved)



___Crossroads of the Northeast _____

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

TIONER (S) SIGN

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE: DAY OF DSWORN TO THIS hop 20

NANCY L ELGUETA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK LIC. NO. 01EL6215588 ORANGE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-04-2010

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)

617.20

e

Appendix B Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

| Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information | | |
|---|--|------------|
| Accessory Structure Krol | | |
| Name of Action or Project: | ~~ · · · | |
| Accessory Structure - Pole Barn (Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): | savage) | |
| Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): | | 1145 |
| 28 Trans Lane, Newburgh endog pri Brief Description of Proposed Action: | rate and hordering | a Thrulyka |
| Brief Description of Proposed Action: | 1000 NOUR DOILLOILL | JIII COVOL |
| Brief Description of Proposed Action: 24× 36×16 Pole Barn Garage Si built at back side & properto Une side, thruway on back side and | ructure to be | |
| 1 zu de la de la properte | with bouth side | hrateria |
| built at back place of property | and an undersi | de |
| One side, throway on sach side and | guess of North s | |
| | | · . |
| Name of Applicant or Sponsor: | Telephone: SUIS 57061/86 | |
| Brol, Richard + Cynthia | Telephone: 845 566166 E-Mail: Clarol 69 @ VEN 201 | nihot |
| Address: | <u> </u> | /// Q/ |
| 28 Traves lane | | |
| City/PO: | | Code: |
| Newburg | | 550 |
| 1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, administrative rule, or regulation? | local law, ordinance, | NO YES |
| If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and | I the environmental resources that | 11 |
| may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to | | K. |
| 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: | other governmental Agency? | NO YES |
| 11 res, list agency(s) hame and permit of approval. | | X |
| | | |
| 3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? | h_{12} acres | |
| c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned | 1020 acres | |
| or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? | acres | |
| 4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action | 1 | |
| | nercial A Residential (suburban) | |
| 🗆 Forest 🗆 Agriculture 🗆 Aquatic 🖗 Other | (specify): NYSThruway (b | ighuay) |
| 🗆 Parkland | , 1 | |
| | | |

| a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? 6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape? 7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Are If Yes, identify: | | NO NO X NO X X NO NO NO | YES YES YES YES YES |
|---|----|---|---------------------------------|
| 6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape? 7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Are If Yes, identify: | | NO NO X NO X X NO NO | YES YES YES |
| landscape? 7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Are If Yes, identify: | | NO X X NO NO X | YES YES YES |
| If Yes, identify: | | X NO X NO NO | YES YES X |
| 8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed actio 9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: 10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? If No, describe method for providing potable water: 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | | NO X X NO NO | YES |
| b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed actio 9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: 10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? If No, describe method for providing potable water: 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | | X X NO NO | YES |
| c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action 9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: 10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? If No, describe method for providing potable water: 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | | NO X | Х |
| 9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: 10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? If No, describe method for providing potable water: 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: | | NO X | Х |
| If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: 10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? If No, describe method for providing potable water: 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | | NO X | Х |
| If No, describe method for providing potable water: | | X | |
| If No, describe method for providing potable water: | | X | YES |
| 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: | | | |
| If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: | | NO | |
| 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | | L | YES |
| 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic Places? | | Х | |
| Places? | | NO | YES |
| b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? | | X | |
| | | Х | |
| 13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? | | NO X | YES |
| b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: | | χ | |
| | · | | |
| 14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all □ Shoreline □ Forest □ Agricultural/grasslands □ Early mid-succession □ Wetland □ Urban □ Suburban | | apply: | |
| 15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed | 7 | NO | YES |
| by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? | | X | IES |
| 16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? | | NO | YES |
| 17 Will the proposed action exacts storm water discharge with a form which are a sint as a sint of the form | | X | xma |
| 17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? If Yes, | | NO | YES |
| a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? \Box NO \Box YES | | X | |
| b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains) If Yes, briefly describe: | 1? | | |

| 18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? | NO | YES |
|--|------------------------|-----|
| If Yes, explain purpose and size: | | |
| | $\left \right\rangle$ | |
| 19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility? | NO | YES |
| If Yes, describe: | X | |
| 20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste? | NO | YES |
| If Yes, describe: | \mathbf{x} | |
| | | |
| I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE I KNOWLEDGE Applicantsponsor name: Untrally for Krol Signature: Intra III Krol Date: 1024// | BEST O | FMY |

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

| | | No, or small impact may occur | Moderate to large impact may occur |
|----|---|---|--|
| 1. | Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations? | | |
| 2. | Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? | | |
| 3. | Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? | · | |
| 4. | Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? | | |
| 5. | Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? | | |
| 6. | Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? | | |
| 7. | Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies? | | |
| | b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? | | |
| 8. | Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources? | | |
| 9. | Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? | | |

| | No, or small impact may occur | Moderate to large impact may occur |
|---|---|--|
| 10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems? | | |
| 11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? | | |

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

| | Check this box if you have determined, based on the informatic that the proposed action may result in one or more potentiall environmental impact statement is required. | | | |
|----|--|--|--|--|
| | Check this box if you have determined, based on the information that the proposed action will not result in any significant adver- | on and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, se environmental impacts. | | |
| | Name of Lead Agency | Date | | |
| Pr | int or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency | Title of Responsible Officer | | |

Page 4 of 4

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency



~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802

2465-14

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 10/15/2014

Application No. 14-0715

To: Richard Krol 28 Travis Ln Newburgh, NY 12550

SBL: 14-2-11 ADDRESS:28 Travis Ln

ZONE: A/R

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 09/26/2014 for permit to construct a 24' x 36' x 16' detacthed accessory building on the premises located at 28 Travis Ln is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

e,

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code sections: 1) 185-15-A-4 Accessory building shall not exceed 1000 square feet. 2) 185-15-A-1 Shall not exceed 15' in height.

Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500') File

| ء {- د | Town of | New | ourah | Cod | e Con | plian | Ce | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| OWNE | R INFORMATION | BUIL | r with out | A PERMIT | | NO | | | |
| NAME: | | RICHARD KR | OL | | | 2 VI | 65-14 | | |
| ADDRES | \$S: | 28 TR | AVIS LANE N | IEWBURGH | NY 12550 | 6 1 4 | | | |
| PROJE | CT INFORMATIO | N. | | | | | | | |
| TYPE OF | STRUCTURE: | . a | 24' X 36' X 1 | 6' ACCESS | ORY BUILD | ING | | | |
| SBL: | 14-2-11 | ZONE: | AR | in an | mynafferfanfarfandigenersen manuel dru negendigtade | An Alabah kana ad dan sa katina bashda ang ang ang ang ang a | | | |
| TOWN W | TOWN WATER: YES / NO TOWN SEWER: YES / NO | | | | | | | | |
| | ſ | MAXIMUM | EXISTING | PROPOSED | VARIANCE | VARIANCE PERCENTAGE | | | |
| | SQUARE FEET | 1000 SF | 168 SF | 864 SF | 32 SF | 3.2% | | | |
| | | | | | | · | | | |
| | LOT DEPTH | | • | | | | | | |
| | FRONT YARD | | 2000-001-001-001-001-001-001-001-001-001 | | | | | | |
| | REAR YARD | adametersand-antonophilips-ay-serversegersters | | | | | | | |
| | SIDE YARD | | an a | | · <u>, .</u> | | | | |
| MAX. | BUILDING HEIGHT | 15' | | 16' | 1' | 6.7% | L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L | | |
| | LDING COVERAGE | | | an for the second sector state for the second s | | | | | |
| SU | RFACE COVERAGE | | an and a subsequences of the subsequences of t | a 1901 - The Constant ion of the State of the State of States | <u> </u> | a de cales da San ancara de cales da San da Cales da Cale | | | |
| INCREAS 2 OR MC CORNER | Sing Degree of No Dre Front Yards I R Lot - 185-17-A | on-confor For this pr | MITY - 185-1 OPERTY | 9-C-1 | | YI YI YI | ES / NO ES / NO ES / NO | | |
| GREATE FRONT | SORY STRUCTU R THEN 1000 S.F. O YARD - 185-15-A BE OF MORE THEN MAX. 15 FEET - 185- XIMUM YARD COVER | R BY FORM | nnitre tra anticardi dia attucció cas Liudicad | All Backlass wit Stational but Switcher Pri | d ipsaathin yaa qaaniigia per genegawe kaa ipaaag | YI YI | S / NO ES / NO ES / NO S / NO ES / NO | | |
| NOTES: | HAS A 12 X 14 | 4 Shed exis | ting, the 2 | 24' X 30' QU | ANSA TENT | is to be rei | Moved. | | |
| VARIA | NCE(S) REQUIRE | D: | | | | | | | |
| 1 <u>185-</u> 1 | 5-A-4 Total accessor | / buildings sh | all not exceed | 1000 s.f. | and the state of the | | | | |
| 2 185-1 | 5-A-1 Such buildings | shall not exc | ed 15' in hei | ght. | | | | | |
| 3 | 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - | | | | | | 829645568888859684594998989989999999999999 | | |
| 4 | 19 de la faite de la faite 19 de la faite d | | | | | ********** | Aus nitzen dir Asmanna darak vite kan | | |
| REVIEW | | JOSEPH MA | | | ATE: | 15-Oct-14 | 1999-1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1 1994 - | | |

dimine the second



This truss is to be fabricated per ANSUTPI quality requirements. Plates shall be of size and type shown and centered at joints unless otherwise noted. This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component [s responsibility of the Building Designer, Building Designer, shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility of the correct of the design information on specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is fabricated by a UPP company. Bracing shown is for hard apport of truss meeters only and does not replace crection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for general guidance regarding storage, delivery, crection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.





ORANGE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE RECORDING PAGE (This Page is Part of the Instrument) PRINT, OR TYPE: BLACK INK ONLY Q WILLIAM J. CARRIG, JR. 0 TO RICHARD KROL RECORD AND RETURN TO: (Name and Address) 「からいないであっていいい PETER H. NEUMAN, ESQ. ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY. c/o Neuman, LaForge & Tamsen 400 Gidney Avenue P. O. Box 2687 ý. Newburgh, NY DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONTROL NO. 063079 AFFIDAVIT FILED 19 DATE ť. SATISFACTION _____ ASSIGNMENT OTHER INSTRUMENT TYPE: DEED MORTGAGE SERIAL NO. BG20 Blooming Grove CHARGE CASH CHECK U, CH22 Chester Mortgage Amount \$ Cornwall CO24 No MORTGAGE TAX Crawford **CR26** Exempt Yes **DP28** Deerpark Received Tax on above Mortgage TRANSFER TAX GO30 Goshen Greenville GR32 Basic Hamptonburgh HA34 MTA HI36 Highland RECORD. FEE **MK38** Minisink Spec. Add. Monroe REPORT FORMS ME40 MY42 Montgomery TOTAL aller iver CERT. COPIES Mount Hope MH44 MARION S. MURPHY Newburgh (T) NT46 **Orange County Clerk** lardes New Windsor NW48 2 TU50 Tuxedo by: Ton WL52 Wallkill 9 of WK54 Warwick ERK'S OFFICE S.S. ORANGE COUNTY C RECEIVED Sec WA58 Wawayanda Recorded on the F) Blo WO58 Woodbury. 28.00 194 at Middletown MN09 REAL ESTATE SEP 1 1 198 TRANSFER TAX Q-M. in; Liber/Film Q NC11 Newburgh lock and examined. Port Jervis PJ13 Hold 0000 ORANGE COUNTY County Clerk 1. 許称 1882792 n 154 STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS: -st à I, ANN G. RABBITT, COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE 云缀 SUPREME AND COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO 合理論職 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPARED THIS COPY WITH THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FILED OR RECORDED IN MY OFFICE ON 09/11/87 AND THE SAME IS A CORRECT TRANSCRIPT THEREOF. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL. Uny 6 Kallart COUNTY CLERK & CLERK OF THE SUPREME COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY OCTOBEN 24, 2014 $b \in \mathbb{Z}_{2}$ X a Black i staard in

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting . the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been incumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

1.1.1.1.1

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose. The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written.

IN PRESENCE OF:

人間からいないない ちゅうちょう ちょうちょう いわしたい しょう

10000

Spaces -

and a distant and it will be a subscription of the

大学のないないないないないないないないないないないないないないない の時代のないないのであるというという

š

いいまましても

1.000

•

г., Б

į.

÷4

Ŀ

h È Ż 1.1

1974. 1974. S ŝ ŧ i 7

÷ ... Å

÷. 13 γ^{2}

5. • *

1

「日日に、「「「日日」」

2 à

į,

¢

CARE/C,

. 1.41

....

5

建建

Sec. Sugar

Astaria:

Sec. Sec. 1

•

. .

n.: 1. .

LIBER 2792 n 1.38

X

Bargain and Sale Deed with Covenant against Grantor's Acts - Individual or Corporation Standard N.Y.B.T.U. Form 8007 consult your lawyer before signing this instrument — this instrument should be used by lawyers only. , ninetcen hundred and eighty 10 1 THIS INDENTURE, made the day of September seven WILLIAM J. CARRIG, JR. , residing at 87 Sycamore Cardens BETWEEN New Windsor, NY 12550 RICHARD KROL, residing at 77 Liberty Street, Newburgh, party of the first part, and New York, 12550 party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND NO/100-(\$10.00) dollars. paid lawful money of the United States. by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever. ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and Town of Newburgh, Orange County, New York and being more particularly being in the bounded and described as follows: Town BEGINNING at a point on the northerly line of Travis Road (a private road) of Newburgh said point being located 30.00 feet on a course of North 79 degrees 01 minutes Section 14 18 seconds West from an iron pin marking the division line of Lots #1 and #2 as shown on a map of "Subdivision of Lands of Colandrea, Travis, Steinhilber Block 1 Doctor and Colandrea" and filed in the Office of the Orange County Clerk as Map #6948, S. Lot 101 thence North 34 degrees 50 minutes 18 seconds West 503.46 feet to a point in a stone wall, thence along the stone wall North 67 degrees 32 minutes 46 seconds West 80.00 feet to a point marked by a monument, thence along lands of the New York Thruway Authority South 02 degrees 57 minutes 29 seconds West 310.06 feet to a point, thence along lands of Colandrea South 65 degrees 05 minutes 13 seconds East 352.27 feet to a point on the centerline of Travis Road , thence along the westerly end of Travis Road North 190 degrees 58 minutes 42 seconds East 25.00 feet to the northwesterly corner of Travis Road, thence along the northerly line of Travis Road South 79 degrees 01 minutes 18 seconds East 54.26 feet to the point of beginning. BEING also known as Lot #1 on a certain map entitled proposed Subdivision of Lands of William J. Carrig, Jr. dated January 14, 1987 and filed May 19, 1987 in the Office of the Orange County Clerk as Map #8284. BEING a portion of the same premises conveyed by John A. Colandres, Robert Travis, Jane Steinhilber and Louis Colandrea to William J. Carrig, Jr. by deed dated January 3, 1986 and recorded in the Orange County Clerk's Office on March 27, 1986 in Liber 2495 at page 172. The right to the use of Travis Road is subject to the duties rights and responsibilities set forth in a certain agreement respecting said roadway , which agreement is recorded in the Orange County Clerk's Office. LIRER 2792 PC 135

and the second states of



